TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kangaroo Brands, Inc.		05/21/2012	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ConAgra Foods RDM, Inc.		
Street Address:	One ConAgra Drive		
City:	Omaha		
State/Country:	NEBRASKA		
Postal Code:	68102		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3986486	CORN-FUSION
Registration Number:	2164114	KANGAROO
Registration Number:	3632978	KANGAROO
Registration Number:	1469921	KANGAROO POCKET BREAD
Registration Number:	3848956	WE BAKE REALLY GOOD STUFF
Serial Number:	85305031	WE MAKE REALLY GOOD STUFF
Registration Number:	3111905	PITA SNACKERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4029645050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 402-964-5144

Email: pto-om@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher M. Bikus Address Line 1: 1620 Dodge Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

TRADEMARK REEL: 004826 FRAME: 0393 3986486

900228914

Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68102				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	500627.178			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher M. Bikus			
Signature:	/Christopher M. Bikus/			
Date:	07/20/2012			
Total Attachments: 3 source=KANGAROO BRANDS INC TO CAG RDM ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=KANGAROO BRANDS INC TO CAG RDM ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=KANGAROO BRANDS INC TO CAG RDM ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004826 FRAME: 0394

Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks

This Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks is made as of this 21st day of May 2012, by and between **Kangaroo Brands, Inc.,** a Wisconsin corporation ("<u>Seller</u>") and **ConAgra Foods RDM, Inc.**, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Purchaser</u>").

Whereas, Seller owns the trademarks shown on the attached Schedule, the registration therefor with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and the goodwill of the business in connection therewith (the "Trademarks").

Whereas, Purchaser desires to purchase and acquire, and Seller desires to sell, assign and transfer to Purchaser, the Trademarks.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, Seller hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Purchaser all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to any and all claims and demands it may have, at law or in equity, for past infringement of the Trademarks.

This Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks is made pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement by and among Seller and ConAgra Foods Packaged Foods, LLC dated as of the 21st day of May 2012 (the "Agreement"). To the extent of any conflict between the terms of this Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks and the Agreement, the terms of the Agreement will prevail and control.

Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank. Signature Follows.

QB\112984.00019\6688160.1

In witness whereof, Seller has caused this Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date written above.

Kangaroo Brands, Inc.

By: Jalm Kindon
Name: Tako Kashen
Title: Free

page 2 of 3

Schedule

Country	Trademark	Reg. (App.) No.	Issue (Filing) Date	Next Action Due	Goods/Services Int. Class
United States	CORN- FUSION	3986486	28-Jun-2011	28-Jun-2017 Declaration of use	Pita Chips (30)
United States	KANGAROO	2164114	09-Jun-1998	09-Jun-2018 Renewal	Pita or pocket bread, soft tacos, and pizza (30)
United States	KANGAROO	3632978	02-Jun-2009	02-Jun-2015 Declaration of use	Pita chips (30)
United States	KANGAROO POCKET BREAD	1469921	22-Dec-1987	22-Dec-2017 Renewal	Pita or pocket bread (30)
United States	WE BAKE REALLY GOOD STUFF	3848956	14-Sep-2010	14-Sep-2016 Declaration of use	Frozen entree consisting primarily of meat, fish, poultry, eggs or vegetables, and pita bread sold therewith as a unit (29) Pita chips; pita bread (30)
United States	WE MAKE REALLY GOOD STUFF	(85/305031)	(26-Apr- 2011)	22-Nov-2012 Statement of use (or second request for an extension of time to file statement of use)	Frozen entree consisting primarily of meat, fish, poultry, eggs or vegetables, and pita bread sold therewith as a unit; hummus (29) Pita chips; pita bread; soft tacos; pizza (30)
United States	PITA SNACKERS	3111905	04-Jul-2006	04-Jul-2012 Declaration of Use	Baked pita chips

page 3 of 3

QB\520242.00022\16810686.4

RECORDED: 07/20/2012

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004826 FRAME: 0397**